Instructional
Hours Per
School/Hours Day
LRES - 945 Required* 6
IHGMS - 990 Required 5.88
RHS - 990 Required 6.4
* 450 for grade K 6
** Due to weather or
emergency

***Does not take into account
possible reduction of the last half day
if REA members are flexible with PT
conferences.

Planned
School
Days for
19-20
178
178

178

178

Total Hours if
All 178
Planned Days
Are Held
1,068.00
1,046.64

1,139.20

1,068.00

Projected
Hours Over  Instructional
Requirement Days Lost**

123 6
56.84 6
149.2 6

618 6

Instructional

Flexible
Instructional
Hours Still

End Date if
District Does
Not Make Up

Hours Lost** in Overage 6 Lost Days

36

35.28

38.4

36

87

21.56

110.8

582

June 15

June 15

June 15

June 15

End Date if
District meets

End Date
Based on
Mimimum

Number of
Work Days

Number of
Lost Days

for REA
Members

Minimum Hour Hours If District Required for Prior to

Required for
ALL Schools

June 10
June 10

June 10

June 10

Works Through
Spring Break

June 3
June 3

June 3

June 3

REA
Members

185.5

185.5

185.5

185.5

Remote
Learning

[$)]

Last Day for
REA By
Contract -
with Spring
Break***

June 23rd -
Half Day
June 23rd -
Half Day
June 23 -
Half Day

June 23 -
Half Day

Last Day for
Teachers by
Contract -
with NO
Spring
Break***

June 16 -
Half Day
June 16 -
Half Day
June 16 -
Half Day

June 16 -
Half Day

Number
of Work
Days
Required
for Para-
educators

182
182

182

182

Last Work
Day for
Para-
educators
with Spring
Break

June 22
June 22

June 22

June 22

Last Day
for Para-
educators
with NO
Spring
Break

June 15
June 15

June 15

June 15



